
 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

West Bank and Vicinity, HPP, West of Algiers 
Canal, East of Harvey Canal Floodwall, 
Contracts 1-3, Pile Load Tests, Jeff Parish, LA 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-R-0162 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087-001 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

FIRM FIXED PRICE MATOC TASK ORDER 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction, LLC 
6 East Third St 
Kenner, LA 71327-3767 
 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 831-6620 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

 $2,326,755.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$2,326,755.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

11 Jan 2007 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Aline L. Smith 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: (504) 862-2883 
 
 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  
Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  



 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

Lake Pontchartrain and Vicinity, Hurricane 
Protection Project, Phase 1, Scour Protection, 
LPV 9.1 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-R-0162 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087-002 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

FIRM FIXED PRICE MATOC TASK ORDER 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction, LLC 
6 East Third St 
Kenner, LA 71327-3767 
 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 831-6620 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

 $287,554.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$287,554.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

16 May 2007 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Shelia Enclade 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: (504) 862-1514 
 
 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  
Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  



 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

SELA 05, PRO ED 99-043 Culvert Construction 
at Lapalco Blvd and Cross Canal, Jefferson 
Parish, LA 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-R-0162 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087-003 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

FIRM FIXED PRICE MATOC TASK ORDER 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction, LLC 
6 East Third St 
Kenner, LA 71327-3767 
 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 831-6620 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

 $8,656,935.00

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$8,656,935.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

18 Jun 2007 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Shelia Enclade 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: (504) 862-1514 
 
 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  
Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  



 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

HPO – Construction and Automation of Safe 
Rooms a Five Jefferson Parish West Bank 
Drainage Pump Stations 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

HPO-JPS-03 Hub Zone 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087/Task Order 0006 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

Firm-Fixed Price Services 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction 
6 East Third St. 
Kenner, LA 70062 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 831-6620 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

$17,164,000.00 

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$17,164,000.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

December 18, 2007 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Mrs. Joan K. Arnold 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: Thaddeus Willoughby 
(504)862-1838 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  
Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  



 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

HubZone MATOC, Westbank and Vicinity, New 
Orleans, LA, Hurricane Protection Project, 
West of Algiers Canal, East of Harvey Canal 
Floodwall Contract 3B Pile Load Test, 
Plaquemines Parish, LA 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

ED-08-069 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087, Task Order 0007 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

Firm Fixed Price 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction Co. 
#6 East Third Street 
Kenner, LA 70062 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 467-1444 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

$616,849.00 

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$616,849.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

21 December 2007 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Paulette S. Phillips 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: Mary Catherine Kiefer 
(504) 862-2888 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  
Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  



 

Contract Award 
 
PROJECT TITLE: 
 
 

Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, 
Hurricane Protection Project, T-Wall 
Repairs at Kenner West Return Floodwall 
and Crib Wall Repairs at Causeway Blvd. 
Complex, Jefferson Parish, LA 

PROJECT  NUMBER: 
 

 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 
 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 
 

W912P8-06-D-0087, Task Order 0008 

TYPE OF AWARD: 
 

Firm-Fixed Price 

NAME/ADDRESS OF 
CONTRACTOR: 
 

Cycle Construction LLC 
6 East Third Street 
Kenner, Louisiana 70062 
 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE #: 
 

(504) 467-1444 

DUNS #: 
 

828348198 

CONTRACT AMOUNT*: 
 

$757,100.00 

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNT: 
 

$757,100.00 

CONTRACT AWARD DATE: 
 

24 October 2008 

CONTRACTING OFFICER: 
 

Mary Catherine Kiefer 

CONTRACTING POC/PHONE: Mary Catherine Kiefer 
(504) 862-2888 

UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
NOTIFICATION POSTED: 
 

 

*=total base and all options  
  
 
 
NOTIFICATION TO UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS ON SEALED BID 
SOLICITATIONS:  



Pursuant to FAR 14.409-1, this serves as your notification that a contract was awarded as a result of this 
solicitation. We appreciate your interest in bidding projects of the New Orleans District.  


	 Contract Award
	06-D-0087-0002.pdf
	 Contract Award

	06-D-0087-0003.pdf
	 Contract Award


